## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Establishment of a Working	)	
Case for the Review and Consideration of a	)	
Rewriting and Writing of Existing and	)	File No. AW-2018-0394
New Affiliate Transaction Rules	)	
and HVAC Affiliate Transaction Rules.	)	

## EVERGY'S RESPONSE TO ORDER REQUESTING COST OF COMPLIANCE RESPONSES

COMES NOW, Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West (collectively, "Evergy" or "Company"), and as requested by the Missouri Public Service Commission's ("Commission") February 26, 2020 *Order Requesting Cost of Compliance Responses* ("Order"), provides the following comments:

1. The Company does not anticipate any significant costs related to compliance with the new affiliate transaction rules, as currently contemplated.

WHEREFORE, the Company submits its response to the Order.

Respectfully submitted,

## s Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496 Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor Kansas City, MO 64105 Telephone: (816) 556-2791 Telephone: (810) 556-2314 Facsimile: (816) 556-2110

E-Mail: Rob.Hack@evergy.com
E-Mail: Roger.Steiner@evergy.com

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri Metro and Evergy Missouri West

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, transmitted by facsimile or electronically mailed to all counsel of record this  $20^{th}$  day of March 2020.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner